

Criminal Revision No.214/2024
Ajay Chawla Vs. M/s Keltech Infrastructure Ltd.
PS Greater Kailash
U/s 138 NI Act

02.05.2024

Fresh Criminal Revision Petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Vide present revision, revisionist has challenged the impugned order on sentence dated 19.03.2024 passed in judgment dated 06.01.2024 in complaint case no.637620/2016 U/s 138 NI Act by the Ld. Trial Court.

Issue Notice of present revision to the respondent on filing of PF/RC by next date of hearing.

TCR be called, two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments/appearance of respondents on **03.06.2024.**

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.05.2024